## Ida F. Fant

( - 31 May 1934)

**Fant, Ida F.** On Thursday, May 31, 1934, at the residence of her son, Alexander J. Fant, 4810 Illinois ave. n.w., Ida F., widow of Andrew L. Fant. Funeral from the above residence on Saturday, June 2, at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends are invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, June 2, 1934, p. A2

Mrs. A.L. Fant Buried

## Mother of Assistant Secretary of Savings and Trust Co.

Funeral services were held this afternoon for Mrs. Ida F. Fant, mother of Alexander J. Fant, assistant secretary of the National Savings & Trust Co., at his home, 4811 Illinois avenue.

Mrs. Fant died Thursday at her son's home. She was the widow of Andrew L. Fant. A native of Washington, she was 77 years old. Burial was in Congressional Cemetery. The rites were in charge of the Eastern Star.